and vendors, and providing true and correct copies of unconditional lien releases
to the City. 

c. After review and approval of the required documentation submitted by MIC in
accordance with Section 11( a), the City shall reimburse MIC with Grant funds in
the principal amount of the Grant not to exceed One Hundred Sixty -Five
Thousand and no/ 100 Dollars ($ 165,000. 00) from the City's Washington National
TIF Fund for improvements that are approved as TiF Eligible Expenses for the
Project. The Grant shall not be disbursed in installments, rather be made in a

lump sum only after MIC has complied with the requirements set forth in Section